RESOLUTION 23-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISIONS TO MUNICIPAL AIRPORT RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH WERE PREVIOUSLY REVISED IN 2016.

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit is the owner of the Lee's Summit Municipal Airport (hereinafter "Airport"); and,

WHEREAS, the current Rules and Regulations for the Airport were adopted in 2016; and,

WHEREAS, the Airport's Rules and Regulations are periodically reviewed and updated to ensure they remain current with industry standards and changes in aeronautical activities at the Airport; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The revised Municipal Airport Rules and Regulations, a true and accurate copy of which are attached "Exhibit A" hereto and incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein, are hereby approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lee's Summit.

SECTION 2. Any resolutions or part thereof that conflict with this Resolution or part thereof are hereby rescinded.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and adoption by the City Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee's Summit Missouri this

PASSED by the City Council of the City, 2023.	of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this day of
ATTEST:	Mayor William A. Baird
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i> APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney Brian Head	